SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

It is ORDERED that the February 26, 2018 order designating as **Communications Data Warrant ("CDW") Judges** those Superior Court judges authorized to receive applications for and issue communications data warrants, communications information orders, and nondisclosure orders ("CDW Judges Order"), which order has been amended by a series of orders, is further amended effective immediately so as **(1)** to designate **Superior Court Judge Patrick Arre** as a CDW Judge for Vicinage 6 (Hudson County), succeeding Superior Court Judge Mark J. Nelson in that designation, and **(2)** to designate **Superior Court Judge Louis S. Sceusi** as a CDW Judge for Vicinage 10 (Morris/Sussex Counties), succeeding Superior Court Judge Thomas J. Critchley, Jr. in that designation.

Chief Justice

Dated: July 21, 2020